Documentation MICS Azerbaijan

Size

Households: [6167]
Household members: [27035]
Women: [7021]

Children: [1890]

Household identification : Hid
Household members identification : Hhmid

Type of weights :

Variable weight
Vaiable weight
Variable weight

Self-weighted
: Household and household members = Hhweight
: Women = Wmweight
: Children = chweight.

Variables List

Household (HH.sav)

Nom L’Etiquette Nom de la variable standard MICS
Name Position
Variable Information:
Name Position
HI1 Cluster number 1
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F3 Column Width: 10 Alignment: Right
HI2 Household number 2
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F3 Column Width: 10 Alignment: Right
HIXX * No label * 3
Measurement level: Nominal
Format: A2 Column Width: 8 Alignment: Left
HI3D Day of interview 4
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F2 Column Width: 10 Alignment: Right
HI3M Month of interview 5
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F2 Column Width: 10 Alignment: Right

Value Label

1 January



HI3Y

HI4

HIS

HI7

2 February
3 March

4 April

5 May

6 June

7 July

8 August

9 September
10 October
11 November
12 December

Year of interview
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F4 Column Width: 10 Alignment: Right

Interviewer number
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F2 Column Width: 10 Alignment: Right

Name of household head
Measurement level: Nominal
Format: A26 Column Width: 26 Alignment: Left

District
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F3 Column Width: 10 Alignment: Right

Value Label
1 Binagadi
2 Garadagh
3 Azizbeyov
4 Sabail
5 Sabunchu
6 Surakhany
7 Narimanov
8 Nasimi
9 Nizami
10 Khatai
11 Yasamal
100 Nakhchivan
101 Sedarek
102 Sharur
103 Babek
104 Nakhchivan
105 Shahbuz
106 Julfa

107 Ordubad
200 Ganja

201 Nizami
202 Kepez
301 Gusar
302 Khachmaz
303 Guba

304 Devechi
305 Siyazan
306 Khyzy
307 Gobustan

308 Absheron

12



309
401
402
403
404
405
406
407
408
409
410
501
502
503
504
505
506
507
508
509
601
602
603
604
605
606
607
608
609
610
611
701
702
703
704
801
802
803
804
805
806
807
808
809
901
902
903
904
905
906
907
908
909
910
911

HIG6 Area

Sumgait
Balaken
Zagatala
Gakh
Sheki
Oguz
Gabala
Ismayilli
Geychay
Agsu
Samakhy
Gazakh
Agstafa
Tovuz
Shamkir
Gedabey
Dashkesen
Samux
Khanlar
Goranboy
Kelbejer
Lachyn
Gubadly
Zangilan
Jabrayil
Fizuli
Beylegan
Agjabedi
Agdam
Berde
Terter
Khojaly
Shusha
Khojavend
Khankendi
Astara
Lankaran
Lerik
Yardymly
Masally
Jalilabad
Neftchala
Bilasuvar
Salyan
Yevlakh
Mingechevir
Agdash
Ujar
Zardab
Kurdamir
Imishli
Saatly
Sabirabad
Hajigabul
Ali-Bayramli

Measurement level: Scale

Format:

F1 Column Width: 10 Alignment:

Right

13



HIO

HIS8

HISTAT

HI10

HI11l

HI12

HI13

HI14

Value Label

1 Urban
2 Rural

Number of rooms in dwelling
Measurement level: Scale

Format: F2 Column Width: 10 Alignment:

Value Label
97 Missing

Floor material
Measurement level: Scale

Format: F2 Column Width: 10 Alignment:

Value Label
1 Earth /sand
7 Missing
11 Wood / planks
13 Syntetic cover
21 Parquet or polished floor
24 Cement
25 Carpet
96 Other

Status of household head
Measurement level: Scale

Format: F1 Column Width: 10 Alignment:

Value Label
1 Resident
2 IDP or refugee

Result of household interview
Measurement level: Scale

Format: F1 Column Width: 10 Alignment:

Value Label
1 Completed
2 Refused
3 Not at home
4 HH not found/destroyed
5 Other

Number of eligible women
Measurement level: Scale

Format: F2 Column Width: 10 Alignment:

Number of completed womens interviews
Measurement level: Scale

Format: F2 Column Width: 10 Alignment:

Number of children under 5
Measurement level: Scale

Format: F2 Column Width: 10 Alignment:

Number of completed child interviews

14
Right

15
Right

16
Right

17
Right

18
Right

19
Right

20
Right

21



HI15

HIMEM

WSl

WS2

WS3

wWs4

Measurement level: Scale

Format: F2 Column Width: 10 Alignment: Right
Data entry clerk 22
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F2 Column Width: 10 Alignment: Right
Number of household members 23
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F2 Column Width: 10 Alignment: Right
Main source of water 24
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F2 Column Width: 10 Alignment: Right
Value Label
1 Piped into dwelling
2 Piped into yard or plot
3 Public tap
4 Tubewell/borehole with pump
5 Protected dug well
6 Protected spring
7 Rainwater collection
8 Bottled water
9 Unprotected dug well
10 Unprotected spring
11 Pond, river or stream
12 Tanker truck vendor
13 Other
97 Missing
99 Don't know
Time to get water (minutes) 25
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F3 Column Width: 10 Alignment: Right
Value Label
888 Water on premises
997 Missing
999 Don't know
Type of toilet facility 26
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F1 Column Width: 10 Alignment: Right
Value Label
1 Flush to sewage system/septic tank
2 Pour flush latrine
3 Improved pit latrine
4 Traditional pit latrine
5 Open pit
6 Bucket
7 Other
8 No facilities/bush/field

Toilet facility in dwelling/yard/compound 27



WS5

WS6A

WS6B

WS6C

WS6D

Measurement level: Scale

Format: F1 Column Width: 10 Alignment: Right
Value Label
1 Yes - in dwelling/yard/compound
2 No - outside dwelling/yard/compound
7 Missing
9 Don't know
Treatment of stools of young children 28

Measurement level: Scale

Format: F1 Column Width: 10 Alignment: Right
Value Label

1 Children use toilet/latrine

2 Thrown into toilet/latrine

3 Thrown outside the yard

4 Buried in the yard

5 Not disposed off/left on ground

6 Other

7 Missing

8 No young children in household
Have Electricity 29

Measurement level: Scale

Format: F1 Column Width: 10 Alignment: Right
Value Label
1 Yes
2 No
Have radio 30

Measurement level: Scale

Format: F1 Column Width: 10 Alignment: Right
Value Label
1 Yes
2 No
Have television 31

Measurement level: Scale

Format: F1 Column Width: 10 Alignment: Right
Value Label
1 Yes
2 No
Have Refrigerator 32

Measurement level: Scale

Format:

Value

F1 Column Width: 10 Alignment: Right

Label

Yes
No



WSTA

WS7B

WS7C

SI1

SI2

HHWEIGHT

Have Bicycle

Measurement level: Scale
Format: Fl1 Column Width:
Value Label

1 Yes

2 No
Have motorcycle or scooter
Measurement level: Scale
Format: Fl1 Column Width:
Value Label

1 Yes

2 No
Have car or truck
Measurement level: Scale
Format: Fl1 Column Width:
Value Label

1 Yes

2 No
Type of salt
Measurement level: Scale

Format: F1 Column Width:
Value Label
1 Not iodized 0 PPM
2 Less than 15 PPM
3 15 PPM or more
4 75 PPM or more
8 No salt at home
9 Salt not tested

10 Alignment:
10 Alignment:
10 Alignment:
10 Alignment:

(no colour)
(weak colour)

(strong colour)
(strong colour)

Type of Fuel using for cooking

Measurement level: Scale
Format: F1 Column Width:
Value Label

1 Electricity

2 LPG/natural gaz

3 Kerosene

4 Charcoal

5 Firewood straw

6 Dung

9 Other

10

Alignment:

* No label *
Measurement level:
Format: F8.2

Scale

Column Width: 8

Alignment:

33

Right

34
Right

35
Right

36
Right

37
Right

38

Right



ECFLRWO

ECFLRTI

ECFLRLT

ECFLRDI

ECFLRDI1

ECFLRDI2

ECFLRDI3

Dwelling floor -Earth/Sand
Measurement level: Scale

Format: F8.2 Column Width: 8 Alignment:
Value Label
.00 No
1.00 Yes
Dwelling floor -Wood planks
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F8.2 Column Width: 8 Alignment:
Value Label
.00 No
1.00 Yes
Dwelling floor -Syntetic cover
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F8.2 Column Width: 8 Alignment:
Value Label
.00 No
1.00 Yes

Dwelling floor -Parquet or polished floor

Measurement level: Scale
Format: F8.2 Column Width: 8 Alignment:
Value Label
.00 No
1.00 Yes
Dwelling floor -Cement
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F8.2 Column Width: 8 Alignment:
Value Label
.00 No
1.00 Yes
Dwelling floor -Carpet
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F8.2 Column Width: 8 Alignment:
Value Label
.00 No
1.00 Yes
Dwelling floor - Other
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F8.2 Column Width: 8 Alignment:
Value Label

39

Right

40
Right

41
Right

42
Right

43
Right

44
Right

45
Right



ECLCGOOD

ECHAVEEL

ECHAVERA

ECHAVETE

ECHAVERE

ECHAVEBI

ECHAVEMO

.00
1.00

No
Yes

Acceptable living condition
Measurement level: Scale

Format: F8.2 Column Width:
Value Label
.00 No
1.00 Yes

Have electricity

Measurement level: Scale

Format: F8.2 Column Width:
Value Label
.00 No
1.00 Yes

Have radio

Measurement level: Scale
Format: F8.2 Column Width:
Value Label
.00 No
1.00 Yes

Have television

Measurement level: Scale
Format: F8.2 Column Width:
Value Label
.00 No
1.00 Yes

Have refrigerator

Measurement level: Scale

Format: F8.2 Column Width:
Value Label
.00 No
1.00 Yes

Have bicycle

Measurement level: Scale

Format: F8.2 Column Width:
Value Label
.00 No
1.00 Yes

Have motorcycle or scooter

8

8

8

8

Alignment:

Alignment:

Alignment:

Alignment:

Alignment:

Alignment:

46
Right

47
Right

48
Right

49
Right

50
Right

51
Right

52



ECHAVECA

ECFUELEL

ECFUELGA

ECFUELBI

ECFUELCH

ECFUELFI

Measurement level: Scale

Format: F8.2 Column Width:
Value Label
.00 No
1.00 Yes

Have car or truck

Measurement level: Scale

Format: F8.2 Column Width:
Value Label
.00 No
1.00 Yes

Fuel -electricity

Measurement level: Scale

Format: F8.2 Column Width:
Value Label
.00 No
1.00 Yes

Fuel -natural gas

Measurement level: Scale

Format: F8.2 Column Width:
Value Label
.00 No
1.00 Yes

Fuel -kerosene

Measurement level: Scale

Format: F8.2 Column Width:
Value Label
.00 No
1.00 Yes

Fuel -charcoal

Measurement level: Scale

Format: F8.2 Column Width:
Value Label
.00 No
1.00 Yes

Fuel -firewood, straw
Measurement level: Scale

Format: F8.2 Column Width:
Value Label
.00 No

1.00 Yes

Alignment:

Alignment:

Alignment:

Alignment:

Alignment:

Alignment:

Alignment:

Right

53
Right

54
Right

55
Right

56
Right

57
Right

58
Right



ECFUELOT

ECDRINPI

ECDRINPU

ECDRINPR

ECDRINOT

ECTOILFL

ECTOILPO

Fuel - Dung/other
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F8.2 Column Width: 8 Alignment: Right

Value Label
.00 No
1.00 Yes

Drink -piped in dwelling/yard or plot
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F8.2 Column Width: 8 Alignment: Right

Value Label
.00 No
1.00 Yes

Drink -public tap/tubewell/borehole with pump
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F8.2 Column Width: 8 Alignment: Right

Value Label
.00 No
1.00 Yes

Drink -protected string/rainwater collection
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F8.2 Column Width: 8 Alignment: Right

Value Label
.00 No
1.00 Yes

Drink -use unsafe sources
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F8.2 Column Width: 8 Alignment: Right

Value Label
.00 No
1.00 Yes

Toilet -flush to sewage system or septic tank
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F8.2 Column Width: 8 Alignment: Right

Value Label
.00 No
1.00 Yes

Toilet -pour flush latrine/ improved pit latrine
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F8.2 Column Width: 8 Alignment: Right

Value Label

59

60

61

62

63

64

65



.00 No
1.00 Yes

ECTOILTR Toilet -traditional pit latrine 66
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F8.2 Column Width: 8 Alignment: Right

Value Label
.00 No
1.00 Yes
ECTOILOT Toilet -other 67

Measurement level: Scale
Format: F8.2 Column Width: 8 Alignment: Right

Value Label
.00 No
1.00 Yes
FAC1 1 REGR factor score 1 for analysis 1 68

Measurement level: Scale
Format: F11.5 Column Width: 8 Alignment: Right

ONE * No label * 69
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F8.2 Column Width: 8 Alignment: Right

TOTALHH * No label * 70
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F8.2 Column Width: 8 Alignment: Right

CURHH * No label * 71
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F8.2 Column Width: 8 Alignment: Right

WLTHIND5 Wealth Index Quintiles 72
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F8.2 Column Width: 8 Alignment: Right

Value Label
1.00 Poorest
2.00 Second
3.00 Middle
4.00 Fourth
5.00 Richest

Household Listing (HL.sav)

Nom L’Etiquette Nom de la variable standard MICS

Variable Information:



Name

HI1

HI2

HL1

HL2

HL3

HL4

HL5

HL6

HL7

Cluster number
Measurement level: Scale

Format: F3 Column Width: 10 Alignment:

Household number
Measurement level: Scale

Format: F3 Column Width: 10 Alignment:

Line number
Measurement level: Scale

Format: F2 Column Width: 10 Alignment:

Name
Measurement level: Nominal

Format: A20 Column Width: 20 Alignment:

Sex
Measurement level: Scale

Format: F1 Column Width: 10 Alignment:

Value Label
1 Male
2 Female
7 Missing
Age

Measurement level: Scale

Format: F2 Column Width: 10 Alignment:

Value Label
96 96+
97 Missing
99 Don't know

Eligibility for women's interview
Measurement level: Scale

Format: F2 Column Width: 10 Alignment:

Value Label
0 Not eligible

Eligibility for child labor module
Measurement level: Scale

Format: F2 Column Width: 10 Alignment:

Value Label
0 Not eligible

Eligibility for child health module
Measurement level: Scale

Format: F2 Column Width: 10 Alignment:

Value Label

0 Not eligible

Right

Right

Right

Left

Right

Right

Right

Right

Right

Position

10

11



HLS8

HLO9

HL10

HL11

HL12

HL13

Can read a newspaper
Measurement level: Scale
Format: Fl1 Column Width: 10
Value Label

Reads easily

Reads with difficulty
Not at all

Missing

DK

O JwN

Marital status
Measurement level: Scale

Format: F1 Column Width: 10 Alignment:
Value Label

1 Currently married/In union

2 Widowed

3 Divorced

4 Separated

5 Never married

7 Missing

Mother alive
Measurement level: Scale

Format: F1 Column Width: 10 Alignment:
Value Label
1 Yes
2 No
7 Missing
9 Don't know
Mother in household
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F1 Column Width: 10 Alignment:
Value Label
1 Yes
2 No
7 Missing
Father alive
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F1 Column Width: 10 Alignment:
Value Label
1 Yes
2 No
7 Missing
9 Don't know

Father in household

Alignment:

12

Right

13
Right

14
Right

15
Right

16
Right

17



ED14

ED15

ED16A

ED16B

ED18

ED20A

Measurement level: Scale

Format: F1 Column Width: 10 Alignment:

Value Label
1 Yes
2 No
7 Missing

Line number (education module)
Measurement level: Scale

Format: F2 Column Width: 10 Alignment:

Ever attended school
Measurement level: Scale

Format: F1 Column Width: 10 Alignment:

Value Label
1 Yes
2 No
7 Missing

Highest school level
Measurement level: Scale

Format: F1 Column Width: 10 Alignment:

Value Label

Primary

Secondary

Higher

Non-standard curriculum
Missing

Don't know

O 3w N

Highest school grade
Measurement level: Scale

Format: F2 Column Width: 10 Alignment:

Value Label
96 Inconsistent
97 Missing
99 Don't know

Attended school anytime this year
Measurement level: Scale

Format: F1 Column Width: 10 Alignment:

Value Label
1 Yes
2 No
7 Missing

School level attended this year
Measurement level: Scale

Format: F1 Column Width: 10 Alignment:

Right

Right

Right

Right

Right

Right

Right

18

19

20

21

22

23



ED20B

ED21

ED22A

ED22B

CL1

Value Label

Preschool

Primary

Secondary

Higher

Non-standard curriculum
Vocational school
Missing

Don't know

O Jo U b wdh

School grade attended this year
Measurement level: Scale

Format: F2 Column Width: 10 Alignment:
Value Label

96 Inconsistent

97 Missing

99 Don't know
Attended school last year
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F1 Column Width: 10 Alignment:
Value Label

1 Yes

2 No

7 Missing

9 Don't know

School level attended last year
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F1 Column Width: 10
Value Label

Preschool

Primary

Secondary

Higher

Non-standard curriculum
Vocational school
Missing

Don't know

O Jo U Wb

School grade attended last year
Measurement level: Scale

Format: F2 Column Width: 10 Alignment:
Value Label

96 Inconsistent

97 Missing

99 Don't know

Line number (child labor module)

Alignment:

24
Right

25
Right

26
Right

27
Right

28



CL2

CL3

CL4

CL5

CL6

CL7

CL8

Measurement level: Scale
Format: F2 Column Width: 10 Alignment:

Name
Measurement level: Nominal

Format: Al2 Column Width: 12 Alignment:

Worked during past week for non-HH member

Measurement level: Scale
Format: F1 Column Width: 10 Alignment:

Value Label
1 Yes, paid
2 Yes, unpaid
3 No
7 Missing

Hours worked during past week
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F2 Column Width: 10 Alignment:

Value Label
97 Missing
99 DK

Worked during past year for non-HH member

Measurement level: Scale
Format: F1 Column Width: 10 Alignment:

Value Label
1 Yes, paid
2 Yes, unpaid
3 No
7 Missing

Helped with chores during past week
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F1 Column Width: 10 Alignment:

Value Label
1 Yes
2 No
7 Missing

Hours spent helping with chores
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F2 Column Width: 10 Alignment:

Value Label
97 Missing
99 DK

Did family work during the past week
Measurement level: Scale

Right

Left

Right

Right

Right

Right

Right

29

31

32

33

34

35

36



CL9

MD1

MD2

MD3

MD4

MD5

MD6

MD7

MD8

MD9

HIXX

Format: F1 Column Width: 10 Alignment: Right

Value Label
1 Yes
2 No
7 Missing

Hours of family work during past week
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F2 Column Width: 10 Alignment: Right

Value Label
97 Missing
99 DK

NGpa fiaéa
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F2 Column Width: 10 Alignment: Right

Asd
Measurement level: Nominal
Format: Al5 Column Width: 15 Alignment: Left

\\\\\\\

Measurement level: Scale
Format: F1 Column Width: 10 Alignment: Right

Value Label
1 [05%
2 Eid

Adpaa 6caoi nGpa fnaéa
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F2 Column Width: 10 Alignment: Right

AanGeapti naén

Measurement level: Scale

Format: F2 Column Width: 10 Alignment: Right
15 éagliia +aoilw aautéapii naét

Measurement level: Scale

Format: F2 Column Width: 10 Alignment: Right

Nat dauteéapti naét
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F2 Column Width: 10 Alignment: Right

Measurement level: Scale
Format: F2 Column Width: 10 Alignment: Right

Measurement level: Scale
Format: F2 Column Width: 10 Alignment: Right

* No label *
Measurement level: Nominal

37

38

39

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48



Format: A2 Column Width: 8 Alignment: Left

HI3D Day of interview
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F2 Column Width: 10 Alignment: Right

HI3M Month of interview
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F2 Column Width: 10 Alignment: Right

Value Label
1 January
2 February
3 March
4 April
5 May
6 June
7 July
8 August
9 September
10 October
11 November
12 December
HI3Y Year of interview

Measurement level: Scale
Format: F4 Column Width: 10 Alignment: Right

HI4 Interviewer number
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F2 Column Width: 10 Alignment: Right

HIS Name of household head
Measurement level: Nominal
Format: A26 Column Width: 26 Alignment: Left

HI7 Region
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F3 Column Width: 10 Alignment: Right

Value Label
1 Binagadi
2 Garadagh
3 Azizbeyov
4 Sabail
5 Sabunchu
6 Surakhany
7 Narimanov
8 Nasimi
9 Nizami
10 Khatai
11 Yasamal
100 Nakhchivan
101 Sedarek
102 Sharur
103 Babek
104 Nakhchivan

105 Shahbuz



106
107
200
201
202
301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
401
402
403
404
405
406
407
408
409
410
501
502
503
504
505
506
507
508
509
601
602
603
604
605
606
607
608
609
610
611
701
702
703
704
801
802
803
804
805
806
807
808
809
901
902
903

Julfa
Ordubad
Ganja
Nizami
Kepez
Gusar
Khachmaz
Guba
Devechi
Siyazan
Khyzy
Gobustan
Absheron
Sumgait
Balaken
Zagatala
Gakh
Sheki
Oguz
Gabala
Ismayilli
Geychay
Agsu
Samakhy
Gazakh
Agstafa
Tovuz
Shamkir
Gedabey
Dashkesen
Samux
Khanlar
Goranboy
Kelbejer
Lachyn
Gubadly
Zangilan
Jabrayil
Fizuli
Beylegan
Agjabedi
Agdam
Berde
Terter
Khojaly
Shusha
Khojavend
Khankendi
Astara
Lankaran
Lerik
Yardymly
Masally
Jalilabad
Neftchala
Bilasuvar
Salyan
Yevlakh
Mingechevir
Agdash



HIG6

HIO

HIS8

HISTAT

HI10

HI11

904 Ujar

905 Zardab
906 Kurdamir
907 Imishli
908 Saatly
909 Sabirabad

910 Hajigabul
911 Ali-Bayramli
Area
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F1 Column Width: 10 Alignment:
Value Label
1 Urban
2 Rural
Number of rooms in dwelling
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F2 Column Width: 10 Alignment:
Value Label
97 Missing
Floor material
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F2 Column Width: 10 Alignment:
Value Label
1 Earth /sand
7 Missing
11 Wood / planks
13 Syntetic cover
21 Parquet or polished floor
24 Cement
25 Carpet
96 Other
Status of household head
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F1 Column Width: 10 Alignment:
Value Label
1 Resident
2 IDP or refugee
Result of household interview
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F1 Column Width: 10 Alignment:
Value Label
1 Completed
2 Refused
3 Not at home
4 HH not found/destroyed
5 Other

Number of eligible women

58
Right

59
Right

60
Right

61
Right

62
Right

63



HI12

HI13

HI1l4

HI15

HIMEM

WS1

WS2

WS3

Measurement level: Scale

Format: F2 Column Width: 10 Alignment:

Number of completed womens interviews
Measurement level: Scale

Format: F2 Column Width: 10 Alignment:

Number of children under 5
Measurement level: Scale

Format: F2 Column Width: 10 Alignment:

Number of completed child interviews
Measurement level: Scale

Format: F2 Column Width: 10 Alignment:

Data entry clerk
Measurement level: Scale

Format: F2 Column Width: 10 Alignment:

Number of household members
Measurement level: Scale

Format: F2 Column Width: 10 Alignment:

Main source of water
Measurement level: Scale

Format: F2 Column Width: 10 Alignment:

Value Label

1 Piped into dwelling

2 Piped into yard or plot
3 Public tap

4 Tubewell/borehole with pump
5 Protected dug well

6 Protected spring

7 Rainwater collection

8 Bottled water

9 Unprotected dug well
10 Unprotected spring
11 Pond, river or stream
12 Tanker truck vendor
13 Other

97 Missing

99 Don't know

Time to get water (minutes)
Measurement level: Scale

Format: F3 Column Width: 10 Alignment:

Value Label
888 Water on premises
997 Missing
999 Don't know

Type of toilet facility
Measurement level: Scale

Format: F1 Column Width: 10 Alignment:

Right

Right

Right

Right

Right

Right

Right

Right

Right

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71



wWs4

WS5

WS6A

WS6B

WseC

Label

<
Q
=
[
()

Flush to sewage system/septic tank
Pour flush latrine

Improved pit latrine

Traditional pit latrine

Open pit

Bucket

Other

No facilities/bush/field

O ~J o Ul b wdN -

Toilet facility in dwelling/yard/compound 72
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F1 Column Width: 10 Alignment: Right

Value Label
1 Yes - in dwelling/yard/compound
2 No - outside dwelling/yard/compound
7 Missing
9 Don't know

Treatment of stools of young children 73
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F1 Column Width: 10 Alignment: Right

Value Label
1 Children use toilet/latrine
2 Thrown into toilet/latrine
3 Thrown outside the yard
4 Buried in the yard
5 Not disposed off/left on ground
6 Other
7 Missing
8 No young children in household
Have Electricity 74

Measurement level: Scale
Format: F1 Column Width: 10 Alignment: Right

Value Label
1 Yes
2 No
Have radio 75

Measurement level: Scale
Format: F1 Column Width: 10 Alignment: Right

Value Label
1 Yes
2 No
Have television 76

Measurement level: Scale
Format: F1 Column Width: 10 Alignment: Right



WS6eD

WSTA

WS7B

WsS7C

SI1

SI2

Have Refrigerator
Measurement level: Scale

Format: F1 Column Width: 10 Alignment:

Value Label
1 Yes
2 No

Have Bicycle
Measurement level: Scale

Format: F1 Column Width: 10 Alignment:

Value Label
1 Yes
2 No

Have motorcycle or scooter
Measurement level: Scale

Format: F1 Column Width: 10 Alignment:

Value Label
1 Yes
2 No

Have car or truck
Measurement level: Scale

Format: F1 Column Width: 10 Alignment:

Value Label
1 Yes
2 No

Type of salt
Measurement level: Scale

Format: F1 Column Width: 10 Alignment:

Value Label

Not iodized 0O PPM (no colour)
Less than 15 PPM (weak colour)
15 PPM or more (strong colour)
75 PPM or more (strong colour)
No salt at home
Salt not tested

O 0 s> W N

Type of Fuel using for cooking
Measurement level: Scale

Format: F1 Column Width: 10 Alignment:

Value Label

Right

Right

Right

Right

Right

Right

77

78

79

80

81

82



MEMAGE

WLTHSCOR

WLTHINDS

HHWEIGHT

MELEVEL

Electricity
LPG/natural gaz
Kerosene
Charcoal
Firewood straw
Dung

Other

O o U b wN -

Age
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F5 Column Width: 10 Alignment: Right

Value Label
70 70+
99 Missing/DK
REGR factor score 1 for analysis 1

Measurement level: Scale
Format: F11.5 Column Width: 8 Alignment: Right

Wealth Index Quintiles
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F8.2 Column Width: 8 Alignment: Right

Value Label
1.00 Poorest
2.00 Second
3.00 Middle
4.00 Fourth
5.00 Richest

* No label *
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F8.2 Column Width: 8 Alignment: Right

Mother's education level
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F8.2 Column Width: 8 Alignment: Right

Value Label
1.00 None
2.00 Primary
3.00 Secondary +
4.00 Non-standard curriculum
5.00 Vocational school
7.00 Missing/DK

Women (WM.sav)

Nom

L’Etiquette Nom de la variable standard MICS

83

84

85

86

87




Variable Information:

Name

WICLNO

WIHHNO

WILNNO

WIXX

WIl

WI2

WI3AM

WI3AY

WI3B

Cluster number
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F3 Column Width:

Household number
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F3 Column Width:

Line number
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F2 Column Width:

* No label *
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F2 Column Width:

Line number
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F2 Column Width:

Name
Measurement level: Nominal
Format: A25 Column Width:

Month of birth
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F2 Column Width:

Value Label

1 January

2 February
3 March

4 April

5 May

6 June

7 July

8 August

9 September
10 October
11 November
12 December
97 Missing
99 Don't know

Year of birth
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F4 Column Width:

Value Label
9997 Missing
9999 Don't know

Age (completed years)
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F2 Column Width:

10 Alignment:

10 Alignment:

10 Alignment:

10 Alignment:

10 Alignment:

25 Alignment:

10 Alignment:

10 Alignment:

10 Alignment:

Right

Right

Right

Right

Right

Left

Right

Right

Right

Position

10

11

12



WI4

CM1

CM2AD

CM2AM

CM2AY

Value Label
97 Missing
99 Don't know

results of women modules
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F1

Value Label
1 Completed
2 Refused
3 Not at home
5 Other

Ever given birth
Measurement level:
Format: F1

Scale

Value Label
1 Yes
2 No

Day of first birth

Measurement level: Scale

Format: F2 Column Width:
Value Label

97 Missing

99 Don't know

Month of first birth
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F2

Value Label
1 January
2 February
3 March
4 April
5 May
6 June
7 July
8 August
9 September
10 October
11 November
12 December
97 Missing
99 Don't know

Year of first birth
Measurement level:
Format: F4

Scale

Column Width:

Column Width:

Column Width:

Column Width:

10

10

10

10

10

Alignment:

Alignment:

Alignment:

Alignment:

Alignment:

13
Right

14
Right

15
Right

16
Right

17
Right



CM2B

CM3

CM4A

CM4B

CM5

CM6A

CM6B

CcM7

CM8A

Value Label

9997 Missing
9999 Don't know

Completed years since first birth
Measurement level: Scale

Format: F2 Column Width: 10 Alignment:

Value Label

97 Missing

Sons or daughters living at home
Measurement level: Scale

Format: F1 Column Width: 10 Alignment:

Value Label
1 Yes
2 No

Sons at home
Measurement level: Scale

Format: F2 Column Width: 10 Alignment:

Daughters at home
Measurement level: Scale

Format: F2 Column Width: 10 Alignment:

Sons or daughters living elsewhere
Measurement level: Scale

Format: F1 Column Width: 10 Alignment:

Value Label
1 Yes
2 No

Sons elsewhere
Measurement level: Scale

Format: F2 Column Width: 10 Alignment:

Daughters elsewhere
Measurement level: Scale

Format: F2 Column Width: 10 Alignment:

Live births that later died
Measurement level: Scale

Format: F1 Column Width: 10 Alignment:

Value Label
1 Yes
2 No

Sons who have died
Measurement level: Scale

Right

Right

Right

Right

Right

Right

Right

Right

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26



CM8B

CM9

CM11D

CM11M

CM11Y

CM11X

MN2A

Format: F2 Column Width:
Daughters who have died
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F2 Column Width:
Total children ever born
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F2 Column Width:
Day of last birth
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F2 Column Width:
Value Label
97 Missing
99 Don't know
Month of last birth
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F2 Column Width:
Value Label
1 January
2 February
3 March
4 April
5 May
6 June
7 July
8 August
9 September
10 October
11 November
12 December
97 Missing
99 Don't know
Year of last birth
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F4 Column Width:
Value Label
9997 Missing
9999 Don't know
Live birth in last year
Measurement level: Nominal
Format: Al Column Width:

Value Label
N Eis
Y Uy

Antenatal care: doctor
Measurement level: Scale

10

10

10

10

10

10

8

Alignment:

Alignment:

Alignment:

Alignment:

Alignment:

Alignment:

Alignment:

Right

27
Right

28
Right

29
Right

30
Right

31
Right

32

Left
33



MN2B

MN2C

MN2D

MN2F

MN27Z

MN3A

Format: F1 Column Width: 10 Alignment:

Value Label
0 No
1 Doctor
7 Missing

Antenatal care: nurse/midwife
Measurement level: Scale

Format: F1 Column Width: 10 Alignment:

Value Label
0 No
2 Nurse/midwife
7 Missing

Antenatal care: auxiliary midwife
Measurement level: Scale

Format: F1 Column Width: 10 Alignment:

Value Label
0 No
3 Auxiliary midwife
7 Missing

Antenatal care: TBA
Measurement level: Scale

Format: F1 Column Width: 10 Alignment:

Value Label
0 No
4 Traditional birth attendant
7 Missing

Antenatal care: other
Measurement level: Scale

Format: F1 Column Width: 10 Alignment:

Value Label
0 No
6 Other
7 Missing

Antenatal care: no one
Measurement level: Scale

Format: F1 Column Width: 10 Alignment:

Value Label
0 No one
7 Missing
8 Not no one

Delivery care: doctor

Right

Right

Right

Right

Right

Right

34

35

36

37

38

39



MN3B

MN3C

MN3D

MN3E

MN3F

Measurement level: Scale

Format: F1 Column Width: 10 Alignment:
Value Label

0 No

1 Doctor

7 Missing
Delivery care: nurse/midwife
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F1 Column Width: 10 Alignment:
Value Label

0 No

2 Nurse/midwife

7 Missing

Delivery care: auxiliary midwife
Measurement level: Scale

Format: F1 Column Width: 10 Alignment:
Value Label

0 No

3 Auxiliary midwife

7 Missing
Delivery care: TBA
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F1 Column Width: 10 Alignment:
Value Label

0 No

4 Traditional birth attendant

7 Missing

Delivery care: relative/friend
Measurement level: Scale

Format: F1 Column Width: 10 Alignment:
Value Label

0 No

5 Relative/friend

7 Missing
Delivery care: other
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F1 Column Width: 10 Alignment:
Value Label

0 No

6 Other

7 Missing

Right

40
Right

41
Right

42
Right

43
Right

44
Right



MN3Z

MN4

MN5

MNGA

MN6

Cul

Delivery care: no one
Measurement level: Scale

Format: F1 Column Width: 10 Alignment:
Value Label
0 No one
7 Missing
8 Not no one
Size of child
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F1 Column Width: 10 Alignment:
Value Label
1 Very large
2 Larger than average
3 Average
4 Smaller than average
5 Very small
7 Missing
9 Don't know
Child weighed at birth
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F1 Column Width: 10 Alignment:
Value Label
1 Yes
2 No
7 Missing
9 Don't know
Weight at birth - source
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F1 Column Width: 10 Alignment:
Value Label
1 Card
2 Recall
7 Missing
9 Don't know
Weight at birth - grams
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F4 Column Width: 10 Alignment:
Value Label
9997 Missing
9999 Don't know

Currently married or living with a man
Measurement level: Scale

Format:

F1 Column Width: 10

Alignment:

45

Right

46
Right

47
Right

48
Right

49
Right

50
Right



Ccuz2

CU3

CU4A

CU4B

Cu4c

Cu4D

Value Label
1 Yes
2 No, widowed, divorced, separated
3 No, never married

Currently pregnant
Measurement level: Scale

Format: F1 Column Width: 10 Alignment:
Value Label

1 Yes, currently pregnant

2 No

3 Unsure or Don't know

7 Missing

Currently using family planning
Measurement level: Scale

Format: F1 Column Width: 10 Alignment:
Value Label

1 Yes

2 No

FP method: female sterilization
Measurement level: Scale

Format: F2 Column Width: 10 Alignment:
Value Label

0 No

1 Female sterilization

97 Missing
FP method: male sterilization
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F2 Column Width: 10 Alignment:
Value Label

0 No

2 Male sterilization

97 Missing
FP method: pill
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F2 Column Width: 10 Alignment:
Value Label

0 No

3 Pill

97 Missing
FP method: IUD
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F2 Column Width: 10 Alignment:

Value Label

0 No

51
Right

52
Right

53
Right

54
Right

55
Right

56
Right



CU4E

CU4F

Cu4G

CU4H

Cu41

cu4yg

4 IUD
97 Missing

FP method: injections
Measurement level: Scale

Format: F2 Column Width: 10 Alignment:

Value Label
0 No
5 Injections
97 Missing

FP method: implants
Measurement level: Scale

Format: F2 Column Width: 10 Alignment:

Value Label
0 No
6 Implants
97 Missing

FP method: condom
Measurement level: Scale

Format: F2 Column Width: 10 Alignment:

Value Label
0 No
7 Condom
97 Missing

FP method: female condom
Measurement level: Scale

Format: F2 Column Width: 10 Alignment:

Value Label
0 No
8 Female condom
97 Missing

FP method: diaphragm
Measurement level: Scale

Format: F2 Column Width: 10 Alignment:

Value Label
0 No
9 Diaphragm
97 Missing

FP method: foam/jelly
Measurement level: Scale

Format: F2 Column Width: 10 Alignment:

Value Label

Right

Right

Right

Right

Right

Right

57

58

59

60

61

62



CU4K

CU4L

CU4M

CU4N

HAl

HA2

0
10
97

No
Foam/jelly
Missing

FP method: LAM
Measurement level: Scale

Format:

Value

11
97

F2 Column Width: 10

Label

No
Lactational amenorrhoea method
Missing

FP method: periodic abstinence
Measurement level: Scale

Format:

Value

0
12
97

F2 Column Width: 10

Label

No
Periodic abstinence
Missing

FP method: withdrawal
Measurement level: Scale

Format:

Value

0
13
97

F2 Column Width: 10

Label

No
Withdrawal
Missing

FP method: other
Measurement level: Scale

Format:

Value

0
14
97

F2 Column Width: 10

Label

No
Other
Missing

Heard of HIV/AIDS
Measurement level: Scale

Format:

Value

N

F1 Column Width: 10

Label

Yes
No
Missing

Ways to avoid HIV
Measurement level: Scale

Format:

Value

F1 Column Width: 10

Label

Alignment:

Alignment:

Alignment:

Alignment:

Alignment:

Alignment:

63
Right

64
Right

65
Right

66
Right

67
Right

68
Right



HA3

HA4

HAS

HAG

HA7

Yes

No

Missing
Don't know

O 3N

Protection: one partner
Measurement level: Scale
Format: Fl1 Column Width: 10

Value Label
1 Yes
2 No
7 Missing
9 Don't know

Alignment:

Transmission: supernatural means

Measurement level: Scale
Format: Fl1 Column Width: 10

Value Label
1 Yes
2 No
7 Missing
9 Don't know

Protection: condom
Measurement level: Scale

Format: F1 Column Width: 10
Value Label

1 Yes

2 No

7 Missing

9 Don't know

Transmission: mosquito bites
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F1 Column Width: 10

Value Label
1 Yes
2 No
7 Missing
9 Don't know

Protection: abstinence
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F1 Column Width: 10

Value Label
1 Yes
2 No

7 Missing

Alignment:

Alignment:

Alignment:

Alignment:

69
Right

70
Right

71
Right

72
Right

73
Right



HAS

HA9

HA1O0

HA1l

HA12

HA13

9 Don't know

Possible to appear healthy & have AIDS
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F1 Column Width: 10 Alignment: Right

Value Label
1 Yes
2 No
7 Missing
9 Don't know

Transmission: mother to child
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F1 Column Width: 10 Alignment: Right

Value Label
1 Yes
2 No
7 Missing
9 Don't know

Transmission: mother to child during pregnancy
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F1 Column Width: 10 Alignment: Right

Value Label
1 Yes
2 No
7 Missing
9 Don't know

Transmission: mother to child at delivery
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F1 Column Width: 10 Alignment: Right

Value Label
1 Yes
2 No
7 Missing
9 Don't know

Transmission: mother to child thru breastmilk
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F1 Column Width: 10 Alignment: Right

Value Label
1 Yes
2 No
7 Missing
9 Don't know

Should teacher with AIDS be allowed to teach
Measurement level: Scale

74

75

76

77

78

79



HAl4

HA1S5

HAl6

HA17

HL2

HL3

Format: F1 Column Width: 10 Alignment:
Value Label

1 Yes

2 No

7 Missing

9 Don't know
Frequent shopkeeper with AIDS
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F1 Column Width: 10 Alignment:
Value Label

1 Yes

2 No

7 Missing

9 Don't know
Had an AIDS test
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F1 Column Width: 10 Alignment:
Value Label

1 Yes

2 No

7 Missing
Told results of test
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F1 Column Width: 10 Alignment:
Value Label

1 Yes

2 No

7 Missing

Knows a place to get an AIDS test
Measurement level: Scale

Format: F1 Column Width: 10 Alignment:
Value Label
1 Yes
2 No
7 Missing
Name
Measurement level: Nominal
Format: A20 Column Width: 20 Alignment:
Sex
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F1 Column Width: 10 Alignment:

Value Label

Right

80

Right
81

Right
82

Right
83

Right
84

Left
87

Right



HL4

HL5

HL6

HL7

HL8

HLS

1 Male
Female
7 Missing

N

Age
Measurement level: Scale

Format: F2 Column Width: 10 Alignment:

Value Label
96 96+
97 Missing
99 Don't know

Eligibility for women's interview
Measurement level: Scale

Format: F2 Column Width: 10 Alignment:

Value Label
0 Not eligible

Eligibility for child labor module
Measurement level: Scale

Format: F2 Column Width: 10 Alignment:

Value Label
0 Not eligible

Eligibility for child health module
Measurement level: Scale

Format: F2 Column Width: 10 Alignment:

Value Label
0 Not eligible

Can read a newspaper
Measurement level: Scale

Format: F1 Column Width: 10 Alignment:

Value Label

Reads easily

Reads with difficulty
Not at all

Missing

DK

O JwN -

Marital status
Measurement level: Scale

Format: F1 Column Width: 10 Alignment:

Value Label

1 Currently married/In union
2 Widowed

Right

Right

Right

Right

Right

Right

88

89

90

91

92

93



HL10

HL11

HL12

HL13

ED14

ED15

3 Divorced

4 Separated

5 Never married
7 Missing

Mother alive
Measurement level: Scale

Format: F1 Column Width: 10 Alignment:
Value Label

1 Yes

2 No

7 Missing

9 Don't know
Mother in household
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F1 Column Width: 10 Alignment:
Value Label

1 Yes

2 No

7 Missing
Father alive
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F1 Column Width: 10 Alignment:
Value Label

1 Yes

2 No

7 Missing

9 Don't know
Father in household
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F1 Column Width: 10 Alignment:
Value Label

1 Yes

2 No

7 Missing
Line number (education module)
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F2 Column Width: 10 Alignment:
Ever attended school
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F1 Column Width: 10 Alignment:
Value Label

1 Yes

2 No

7 Missing

94
Right

95
Right

96
Right

97
Right

98
Right

99
Right



ED16A

ED16B

ED18

ED20A

ED20B

ED21

Highest school level
Measurement level: Scale

Format:

Value

O Jo U Wb

F1 Column Width: 10

Label

Preschool

Primary (1-4)
Secondary (5-9)
Higher (10-11)
College
Vocational school
University

DK

Highest school grade
Measurement level: Scale

Format:

Value

96
97
99

F2 Column Width: 10

Label

Inconsistent
Missing
Don't know

Attended school anytime this year
Measurement level: Scale

Format:

Value

N -

F1 Column Width: 10

Label

Yes
No
Missing

School level attended this year
Measurement level: Scale

Format:

Value

O Jo U Wb

F1 Column Width: 10

Label

Preschool

Primary

Secondary

Higher

Non-standard curriculum
Vocational school
Missing

Don't know

School grade attended this year
Measurement level: Scale

Format:

Value

96
97
99

F2 Column Width: 10

Label

Inconsistent
Missing
Don't know

Attended school last year

Alignment:

Alignment:

Alignment:

Alignment:

Alignment:

100

Right

101
Right

102
Right

103
Right

104
Right

105



ED22A

ED22B

CL1

MD1

MD2

MD3

MD4

Measurement level: Scale

Format: F1 Column Width: 10 Alignment:
Value Label

1 Yes

2 No

7 Missing

9 Don't know

School level attended last year
Measurement level: Scale
Format: Fl1 Column Width: 10
Value Label

Preschool

Primary

Secondary

Higher

Non-standard curriculum
Vocational school
Missing

Don't know

O Jo U Wb

School grade attended last year
Measurement level: Scale

Format: F2 Column Width: 10 Alignment:
Value Label

96 Inconsistent

97 Missing

99 Don't know

Line number (child labor module)
Measurement level: Scale

Format: F2 Column Width: 10 Alignment:
Nipa faéd

Measurement level: Scale

Format: F2 Column Width: 10 Alignment:
A&l

Measurement level: Nominal

Format: Al5 Column Width: 15 Alignment:

Measurement level: Scale

Format: F1 Column Width: 10 Alignment:
Value Label

1 Ui

2 Eis

Adpaa ocasi fAGpa naéd
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F2 Column Width: 10

Alignment:

Alignment:

Right
106

Right
107

Right
108

Right
109

Right
110

Left
112

Right
113

Right



MD5

MD6

MD7

MD8

MD9

HIXX

HI3D

HI3M

HI3Y

HI4

HIS

Aanteapti naéa
Measurement level:
Format: F2 Column

Scale
Width: 10 Alignment: Right

15 éagliia +aollig aauGéapti faét

Measurement level:
Format: F2 Column

Naii 4dautéapti naéd
Measurement level:
Format: F2 Column

Measurement level:
Format: F2 Column

Measurement level:
Format: F2 Column

* No label *
Measurement level:
Format: A2 Column

Day of interview
Measurement level:
Format: F2 Column

Month of interview
Measurement level:
Format: F2 Column

Value Label

1 January
2 February
3 March

4 April

5 May

6 June

7 July

8 August

9 September
10 October
11 November
12 December

Year of interview
Measurement level:
Format: F4 Column

Interviewer number
Measurement level:
Format: F2 Column

Scale
Width: 10 Alignment: Right

Scale
Width: 10 Alignment: Right

Scale
Width: 10 Alignment: Right

Scale
Width: 10 Alignment: Right

Nominal
Width: 8 Alignment: Left

Scale
Width: 10 Alignment: Right

Scale
Width: 10 Alignment: Right

Scale
Width: 10 Alignment: Right

Scale
Width: 10 Alignment: Right

Name of household head

Measurement level:

Nominal

Format: A26 Column Width: 26 Alignment: Left

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

123

124



HI7

District
Measurement level: Scale

Format: F3 Column Width: 10 Alignment:

Value Label
1 Binagadi
2 Garadagh
3 Azizbeyov
4 Sabail
5 Sabunchu
6 Surakhany
7 Narimanov
8 Nasimi
9 Nizami
10 Khatai
11 Yasamal
100 Nakhchivan
101 Sedarek
102 Sharur
103 Babek
104 Nakhchivan
105 Shahbuz
106 Julfa
107 Ordubad
200 Ganja
201 Nizami
202 Kepez
301 Gusar
302 Khachmaz
303 Guba
304 Devechi
305 Siyazan
306 Khyzy
307 Gobustan
308 Absheron
309 Sumgait
401 Balaken
402 Zagatala
403 Gakh
404 Sheki
405 Oguz
406 Gabala
407 Ismayilli
408 Geychay
409 Agsu
410 Samakhy
501 Gazakh
502 Agstafa
503 Tovuz
504 Shamkir
505 Gedabey
506 Dashkesen
507 Samux
508 Khanlar
509 Goranboy
601 Kelbejer
602 Lachyn

603 Gubadly

Right

128



HI6

HIS

HI8

604
605
606
607
608
609
610
611
701
702
703
704
801
802
803
804
805
806
807
808
809
901
902
903
904
905
906
907
908
909
910
911

Area

Zangilan
Jabrayil
Fizuli
Beylegan
Agjabedi
Agdam
Berde
Terter
Khojaly
Shusha
Khojavend
Khankendi
Astara
Lankaran
Lerik
Yardymly
Masally
Jalilabad
Neftchala
Bilasuvar
Salyan
Yevlakh
Mingechevir
Agdash
Ujar
Zardab
Kurdamir
Imishli
Saatly
Sabirabad
Hajigabul
Ali-Bayramli

Measurement level: Scale

Format:

Value

1
2

F1 Column Width: 10 Alignment:

Label

Urban
Rural

Number of rooms in dwelling
Measurement level: Scale

Format:

Value

97

F2 Column Width: 10 Alignment:

Label

Missing

Floor material
Measurement level: Scale

Format:

Value

~J

F2 Column Width: 10 Alignment:

Label

Earth /sand
Missing
Wood / planks

Right

Right

Right

129

130

131



HISTAT

HI1O0

HI11

HI12

HI13

HI14

HI15

HIMEM

WSl

13 Syntetic cover

21 Parquet or polished floor
24 Cement
25 Carpet
96 Other

Status of household head
Measurement level: Scale

Format: F1 Column Width: 10 Alignment:

Value Label
1 Resident
2 IDP or refugee

Result of household interview
Measurement level: Scale

Format: F1 Column Width: 10 Alignment:

Value Label
1 Completed
2 Refused
3 Not at home
4 HH not found/destroyed
5 Other

Number of eligible women
Measurement level: Scale

Format: F2 Column Width: 10 Alignment:

Number of completed womens interviews
Measurement level: Scale

Format: F2 Column Width: 10 Alignment:

Number of children under 5
Measurement level: Scale

Format: F2 Column Width: 10 Alignment:

Number of completed child interviews
Measurement level: Scale

Format: F2 Column Width: 10 Alignment:

Data entry clerk
Measurement level: Scale

Format: F2 Column Width: 10 Alignment:

Number of household members
Measurement level: Scale

Format: F2 Column Width: 10 Alignment:

Main source of water
Measurement level: Scale

Format: F2 Column Width: 10 Alignment:

Value Label

1 Piped into dwelling
2 Piped into yard or plot

Right

Right

Right

Right

Right

Right

Right

Right

Right

132

133

134

135

136

137

138

139

140



WSs2

WS3

wWs4

WS5

3 Public tap

4 Tubewell/borehole with pump
5 Protected dug well

6 Protected spring

7 Rainwater collection

8 Bottled water

9 Unprotected dug well
10 Unprotected spring
11 Pond, river or stream
12 Tanker truck vendor
13 Other

97 Missing

99 Don't know

Time to get water (minutes) 141

Measurement level: Scale
Format: F3 Column Width: 10 Alignment: Right

Value Label
888 Water on premises
997 Missing
999 Don't know
Type of toilet facility 142

Measurement level: Scale
Format: F1 Column Width: 10 Alignment: Right

Value Label

Flush to sewage system/septic tank
Pour flush latrine

Improved pit latrine

Traditional pit latrine

Open pit

Bucket

Other

No facilities/bush/field

O ~Jo U Wb

Toilet facility in dwelling/yard/compound 143
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F1 Column Width: 10 Alignment: Right

Value Label
1 Yes - in dwelling/yard/compound
2 No - outside dwelling/yard/compound
7 Missing
9 Don't know

Treatment of stools of young children 144
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F1 Column Width: 10 Alignment: Right

Value Label
1 Children use toilet/latrine
2 Thrown into toilet/latrine
3 Thrown outside the yard
4 Buried in the yard
5 Not disposed off/left on ground



WS6A

WS6B

WS6C

WS6D

WSTA

WS7B

WS7C

6 Other
7 Missing

8 No young children in household

Have Electricity
Measurement level:

Format: F1 Column
Value Label

1 Yes

2 No

Have radio
Measurement level:

Format: F1 Column
Value Label

1 Yes

2 No

Have television
Measurement level:

Format: F1 Column
Value Label

1 Yes

2 No

Have Refrigerator
Measurement level:

Format: F1 Column
Value Label

1 Yes

2 No

Have Bicycle
Measurement level:

Format: F1 Column
Value Label

1 Yes

2 No

Have motorcycle or
Measurement level:

Format: F1 Column
Value Label

1 Yes

2 No

Have car or truck
Measurement level:
Format: F1 Column

Scale
Width:

Scale
Width:

Scale
Width:

Scale
Width:

Scale
Width:

scooter
Scale
Width:

Scale
Width:

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

Alignment:

Alignment:

Alignment:

Alignment:

Alignment:

Alignment:

Alignment:

145
Right

146
Right

147
Right

148
Right

149
Right

150
Right

151
Right



SI1

SI2

MEMAGE

CMCDOI

WDOB

WAGE

Value Label
1 Yes
2 No

Type of salt 152
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F1 Column Width: 10 Alignment: Right
Value Label
1 Not iodized 0 PPM
2 Less than 15 PPM
3 15 PPM or more
7 Missing
8 No salt in home
9 Salt not tested
Type of Fuel using for cooking 153
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F1 Column Width: 10 Alignment: Right
Value Label
1 Electricity
2 LPG/natural gaz
3 Kerosene
4 Charcoal
5 Firewood straw
6 Dung
9 Other
Eagl 154
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F5 Column Width: 10 Alignment: Right
Value Label
70 70+
99 Ioyééyi adéed/aééieép
Date of interview (CMC) 155
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F10.2 Column Width: 10 Alignment: Right
Date of birth (CMC) 156
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F10.2 Column Width: 10 Alignment: Right
Missing Values: 9999.00
Age 157
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F10.2 Column Width: 10 Alignment: Right
Value Label
1.00 15-19
2.00 20-24
3.00 25-29



MSTATUS

MELEVEL1

CEB

DEADKIDS

AIDS

WLTHSCOR

WLTHINDS

WMWEIGHT

4.00 30-34
5.00 35-39
6.00 40-44
7.00 45-49

Marital status

Measurement level: Scale
Format: F10.2 Column Width: 10 Alignment:
Value Label

1.00 Currently married

2.00 Formerly married

3.00 Never married
Woman's education level
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F10.2 Column Width: 10 Alignment:
Value Label

1.00 None

2.00 Primary

3.00 Secondary +

4.00 Non-standard curriculum

5.00 Vocational school

6.00 Missing/DK

7.00 Don't know
Children ever born
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F10.2 Column Width: 10 Alignment:
Dead children
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F10.2 Column Width: 10 Alignment:
Heard of AIDS
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F10.2 Column Width: 10 Alignment:
REGR factor score 1 for analysis 1
Measurement level: Scale

Format: F11.5 Column Width: 8 Alignment:
Wealth Index Quintiles
Measurement level: Scale

Format: F8.2 Column Width: 8 Alignment:
Value Label

1.00 Poorest

2.00 Second

3.00 Middle

4.00 Fourth

5.00 Richest

* No label *

Measurement level: Scale

158
Right

159
Right

160
Right

161
Right

162
Right

163

Right
164
Right
165



Format: F8.2 Column Width: 8 Alignment: Right

CM11XX * No label * 166
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F8.2 Column Width: 8 Alignment: Right

MELEVEL2 Woman's education level 167
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F7.2 Column Width: 8 Alignment: Right

Value Label
1.00 Secondary or less
2.00 High school
3.00 College/vocational
4.00 University
7.00 DK
MELEVEL Woman's education level 168

Measurement level: Scale
Format: F7.2 Column Width: 8 Alignment: Right

Value Label
1.00 Primary or less
2.00 Secondary (5-9)
3.00 Higher (10-11)
4.00 College/vocational
5.00 University

Children (CH.sav)

Nom L’Etiquette Nom de la variable standard MICS

Variable Information:

Name Position

CHCLNO Cluster number 1
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F3 Column Width: 10 Alignment: Right

CHHHNO Household number 2
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F3 Column Width: 10 Alignment: Right

CHLNNO Child's line number 3
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F2 Column Width: 10 Alignment: Right

CHCTNO Caretaker's line number 4
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F2 Column Width: 10 Alignment: Right



BR1

BR2

BR3D

BR3M

BR3Y

BR4

BR5

Name
Measurement level: Nominal
Format: A25

Column Width: 25

Age (completed years)
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F2 Column Width: 10
Day of birth
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F2 Column Width: 10
Value Label

97 Missing

99 DK
Month of birth
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F2 Column Width: 10
Value Label

97 Missing

99 DK
Year of birth
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F4 Column Width: 10
Value Label

9997 Missing
9999 DK

Birth certificate
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F1 Column Width: 10
Value Label

1 Yes, seen

2 Yes, not seen

3 No

7 Missing

9 DK
Birth registered
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F1 Column Width: 10
Value Label

1 Yes

2 No

7 Missing

9 DK

Alignment:

Alignment:

Alignment:

Alignment:

Alignment:

Alignment:

Alignment:

5

Left
9

Right
10

Right
11

Right
12

Right
13

Right
14

Right



BR6 Reason birth not registered
Measurement level: Scale

15

Format: F1 Column Width: 10 Alignment: Right
Value Label
1 Costs too much
2 Must travel too far
3 Didn't know it should be registered
4 Late & didn't want to pay fine
5 Does not know where to register
6 Other
7 Missing
9 DK
BR7 Knows how to register a birth 16
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F1 Column Width: 10 Alignment: Right
Value Label
1 Yes
2 No
7 Missing
8 No answer
BRS8 Attends early learning 17
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F1 Column Width: 10 Alignment: Right
Value Label
1 Yes
2 No
7 Missing
9 DK
BRY Hours of early learning last 7 days 18
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F2 Column Width: 10 Alignment: Right
Value Label
97 Missing
BR10 Ionanedyiei iyoeuyéype 19
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F1 Column Width: 10 Alignment: Right
Value Label
1 0ai1aieaiiteatp
2 Aianti/ayéésdisd eiveia ddiégiaeép
3 Aianti/ayéésdisd daay oaitidiailigafp
5 Aeyyp
CHCTNO1 * No label * 20

Measurement level: Scale
Format: F2 Column Width: 10 Alignment:

Right



BF1

BF2

BEF3A

BF3B

BF3C

BF3D

Ever breastfed
Measurement level: Scale

Format: F1 Column Width: 10 Alignment:
Value Label

1 Yes

2 No

7 Missing

9 DK
Currently breastfed
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F1 Column Width: 10 Alignment:
Value Label

1 Yes

2 No

7 Missing

9 DK
Received: vitamin supplements
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F1 Column Width: 10 Alignment:
Value Label

1 Yes

2 No

7 Missing

9 DK
Received: plain water
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F1 Column Width: 10 Alignment:
Value Label

1 Yes

2 No

7 Missing

9 DK
Received: sweetened water/juice
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F1 Column Width: 10 Alignment:
Value Label

1 Yes

2 No

7 Missing

9 DK
Received: ORS
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F1 Column Width: 10 Alignment:
Value Label

1 Yes

21

Right

22
Right

23
Right

24
Right

25
Right

26
Right



BF3E

BF3F

BF3G

BF4

CIl

2 No
7 Missing
9 DK

Received: milk
Measurement level: Scale

Format: F1 Column Width: 10 Alignment:
Value Label

1 Yes

2 No

7 Missing

9 DK
Received: other liquids
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F1 Column Width: 10 Alignment:
Value Label

1 Yes

2 No

7 Missing

9 DK
Received: mushy food
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F1 Column Width: 10 Alignment:
Value Label

1 Yes

2 No

7 Missing

9 DK
Given bottle with nipple/teat
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F1 Column Width: 10 Alignment:
Value Label

1 Yes

2 No

7 Missing

9 DK
Diarrhea in last 2 weeks
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F1 Column Width: 10 Alignment:
Value Label

1 Yes

2 No

7 Missing

9 DK

27
Right

28
Right

29
Right

30
Right

31
Right



CIz2

CI3a

CI3B

CI3C

CI3D

CI3E

Other health problem in last 2 weeks
Measurement level: Scale

Format: F1 Column Width: 10 Alignment:
Value Label

1 Yes

2 No

7 Missing

9 DK
During diarrhea: breast milk
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F1 Column Width: 10 Alignment:
Value Label

1 Yes

2 No

7 Missing

9 DK
During diarrhea: gruel
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F1 Column Width: 10 Alignment:
Value Label

1 Yes

2 No

7 Missing

9 DK

During diarrhea: other acceptable
Measurement level: Scale

Format: F1 Column Width: 10 Alignment:
Value Label

1 Yes

2 No

7 Missing

9 DK
During diarrhea: ORS packet
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F1 Column Width: 10 Alignment:
Value Label

1 Yes

2 No

7 Missing

9 DK

During diarrhea: other milk
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F1 Column Width: 10

Alignment:

32

Right

33
Right

34
Right

35
Right

36
Right

37
Right



CI3F

CI3G

CI3H

CI3I

CI4

Value Label
1 Yes
2 No
7 Missing
9 DK

During diarrhea: water with feeding

Measurement level: Scale
Format: Fl1 Column Width: 10

Value Label
1 Yes
2 No
7 Missing
9 DK

During diarrhea: water alone
Measurement level: Scale
Format: Fl1 Column Width: 10

Value Label
1 Yes
2 No
7 Missing
9 DK

Alignment:

Alignment:

During diarrhea: unacceptable fluids

Measurement level: Scale

Format: F1 Column Width: 10
Value Label

1 Yes

2 No

7 Missing

9 DK

During diarrhea: nothing
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F1 Column Width: 10

Value Label
1 Yes
2 No
7 Missing
9 DK

Alignment:

Alignment:

Drinking pattern during illness

Measurement level: Scale
Format: F1 Column Width: 10
Value Label

1 Much less or none
2 About the same

Alignment:

38
Right

39
Right

40
Right

41
Right

42
Right

(or somewhat less)



CI5

CIe6

CI7

CI8

CI9

3 More
7 Missing
9 DK

Eating pattern during illness
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F1 Column Width: 10
Value Label

None

Much less
Somewhat less
About the same
More

Missing

DK

O J 0 WN -

Illness with cough in last 2 weeks
Measurement level: Scale

Format: F1 Column Width: 10 Alignment:
Value Label

1 Yes

2 No

7 Missing

9 DK
Difficult/fast breathing
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F1 Column Width: 10 Alignment:
Value Label

1 Yes

2 No

7 Missing

9 DK

Symptoms due to blocked nose/chest
Measurement level: Scale

Format: F1 Column Width: 10 Alignment:
Value Label
1 Blocked nose
2 Problem in chest
3 Both
7 Missing
8 Other
9 DK
Sought advice or treatment
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F1 Column Width: 10 Alignment:

Value Label

Alignment:

43
Right

44
Right

45
Right

46
Right

47
Right



CI10A

CI10B

CIl0C

CI10D

CI1O0E

CI10F

Yes

No
Missing
DK

O 3N

Sought care: hospital
Measurement level: Scale

Format: F2 Column Width: 10 Alignment:

Value Label
0 No
1 Hospital
97 Missing

Sought care: health centre
Measurement level: Scale

Format: F2 Column Width: 10 Alignment:

Value Label
0 No
2 Health center
97 Missing

Sought care: dispensary
Measurement level: Scale

Format: F2 Column Width: 10 Alignment:

Value Label
0 No
3 Dispensary
97 Missing

Sought care: village health worker
Measurement level: Scale

Format: F2 Column Width: 10 Alignment:

Value Label
0 No
4 Village health worker
97 Missing

Sought care: MCH clinic
Measurement level: Scale

Format: F2 Column Width: 10 Alignment:

Value Label
0 No
5 MCH clinic
97 Missing

Sought care: mobile/outreach clinic
Measurement level: Scale

Format: F2 Column Width: 10 Alignment:

Right

Right

Right

Right

Right

Right

48

49

50

51

52

53



CI10G

CI10H

CI10I

CI10J

CI10K

CIlla

Label

No

Mobile/outreach clinic

Missing

Sought care: private physician
Measurement level:

Format:

Value

0
7
97

Sought care:

F2

Label

No

Scale
Column Width: 10

Private physician

Missing

Measurement level:

Format:

Value

0
8
97

F2

Label

No

traditional healer
Scale
Column Width: 10

Traditional healer

Missing

Sought care: pharmacy/drug seller
Measurement level:

Format:

Value

0
9
97

F2

Label

No

Scale
Column Width: 10

Pharmacy or drug seller

Missing

Alignment:

Alignment:

Alignment:

Sought care: relative/friend

Measurement level:

Format: F2 Column Width: 10 Alignment:
Value Label

0 No

10 Relative or friend

97 Missing
Sought care: other
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F2 Column Width: 10 Alignment:
Value Label

0 No

11 Other

97 Missing

Requires care:

Measurement level:

Format:

F2

can'

Column Width: 10

Scale

t drink/breastfeed
Scale

Alignment:

54
Right

55
Right

56
Right

57
Right

58
Right

59
Right



CI11B

CIlicC

CI11D

CI11E

CI11F

CI11G

Value

0
1
97

Label

No
Child not able to drink or breastfeed
Missing

Requires care: becomes sicker
Measurement level: Scale

Format:

Value

0
2
97

F2 Column Width: 10 Alignment: Right

Label

No
Child becomes sicker
Missing

Requires care: fever
Measurement level: Scale

Format:

Value

0
3
97

F2 Column Width: 10 Alignment: Right

Label

No
Child develops a fever
Missing

Requires care: fast breathing
Measurement level: Scale

Format:

Value

0
4
97

F2 Column Width: 10 Alignment: Right

Label

No
Child has fast breathing
Missing

Requires care: difficult breathing
Measurement level: Scale

Format:

Value

0
5
97

F2 Column Width: 10 Alignment: Right

Label

No
Child has difficulty breathing
Missing

Requires care: blood in stool
Measurement level: Scale

Format:

Value

(&)}

F2 Column Width: 10 Alignment: Right

Label

No
Child has bllod in stool
Missing

Requires care: drinking poorly
Measurement level: Scale

60

61

62

63

64

65



CI11H

CI11I

CIlldgd

ML1

ML2

ML3

Format:

Value

0
5
97

F2 Column Width: 10

Label

No
Child is drinking poorly
Missing

Requires care: other
Measurement level: Scale

Format: F2 Column Width: 10 Alignment:
Value Label
0 No
8 Other
97 Missing
Requires care: other
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F2 Column Width: 10 Alignment:
Value Label
0 No
9 Other
97 Missing
Requires care: other
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F2 Column Width: 10 Alignment:
Value Label
0 No
10 Other
97 Missing
Fever in last 2 weeks
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F1 Column Width: 10 Alignment:
Value Label
1 Yes
2 No
7 Missing
9 DK
Taken to health facility
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F1 Column Width: 10 Alignment:
Value Label
1 Yes
2 No
7 Missing
9 DK

Take medicine prescribed at HF
Measurement level: Scale

Format:

F1 Column Width: 10

Alignment:

Alignment:

Right

66
Right

67
Right

68
Right

69
Right

70
Right

71
Right



ML4A

ML4B

ML4C

ML4D

ML4Z

ML5

Value Label
1 Yes
2 No
7 Missing
9 DK

Medicine taken: paracetamol
Measurement level: Scale

Format: F1 Column Width: 10 Alignment:
Value Label
0 No
1 Paracetemol
7 Missing
Medicine taken: chloroquine
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F1 Column Width: 10 Alignment:
Value Label
0 No
2 Chloroquine
7 Missing
Medicine taken: fansidar
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F1 Column Width: 10 Alignment:
Value Label
0 No
3 Fansidar
7 Missing
Medicine taken: other
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F1 Column Width: 10 Alignment:
Value Label
0 No
4 Other
7 Missing
Medicine taken: don't know
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F1 Column Width: 10 Alignment:
Value Label
0 No
7 Missing
9 DK

Given medicine before visiting HF

72
Right

73
Right

74
Right

75
Right

76
Right

77



ML6

ML7A

ML7B

ML7C

ML7D

Measurement level: Scale

Format:

Value

O 3N

Fl

Label

Yes

No
Missing
DK

Column Width:

10 Alignment:

Given medicine during fever/malaria
Measurement level: Scale

Format:

Value

O N

Medicine taken:

Fl

Label

Yes

No
Missing
DK

Measurement level: Scale

Format:

Value

=

Medicine taken:

Fl

Label

No
Paracetemol
Missing

Measurement level: Scale

Format:

Value

N O

Fl

Label

No
Chloroquine
Missing

Medicine taken: fansidar
Measurement level: Scale

Format:

Value

w O

F1 Column Width:

Label

No
Fansidar
Missing

Medicine taken: other
Measurement level: Scale

Format:

Value

F1 Column Width:

Label

No
Other

Column Width:

Column Width:

Column Width:

10 Alignment:

paracetamol

10 Alignment:

chloroquine

10 Alignment:

10 Alignment:

10 Alignment:

Right

78
Right

79
Right

80
Right

81
Right

82
Right



ML7Z

MLS8

ML9

ML10

IM1

IM2D

Missing

Medicine taken: don't know
Measurement level: Scale

Format:

Value

~J

F1 Column Width: 10

Label

No
Missing
DK

Sleep under bednet
Measurement level: Scale

Format:

Value

O 3N =

Fl Column Width: 10

Label

Yes

No
Missing
DK

Bednet treated with insecticide
Measurement level: Scale

Format:

Value

O 3N =

Fl Column Width: 10

Label

Yes

No
Missing
DK

Months since bednet was treated
Measurement level: Scale

Format:

Value

97
99

Vaccination card

Format:

F2 Column Width: 10 Alignment:
Label
Missing
DK
Measurement level: Scale
F1 Column Width: 10 Alignment:

Value

O JwN -

BCG: day

Label

Yes, seen
Yes, not seen
No

Missing

DK

Measurement level: Scale

Format:

F2 Column Width: 10

Alignment:

Alignment:

Alignment:

Alignment:

83
Right

84
Right

85
Right

86
Right

87
Right

88
Right



IM2M

IM2Y

IM3AD

IM3AM

IM3AY

IM3BD

Value Label
0 Not given
44 Marked on card - no date
66 Reported by mother
97 Missing
BCG: month
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F2 Column Width: 10 Alignment:
Value Label
97 Missing
BCG: year

Measurement level: Scale

Format:

Value

9997

Polio O:

F4 Column Width: 10 Alignment:

Label
Missing

day

Measurement level: Scale

Format:

Value

0
44
66
97

Polio O:

F2 Column Width: 10 Alignment:

Label

Not given

Marked on card - no date
Reported by mother
Missing

month

Measurement level: Scale

Format:

Value

97

Polio O:

F2 Column Width: 10 Alignment:

Label

Missing

year

Measurement level: Scale

Format:

Value

9997

Polio 1:

F4 Column Width: 10 Alignment:

Label
Missing

day

Measurement level: Scale

Format:

Value

0
44

66

F2 Column Width: 10 Alignment:

Label

Not given
Marked on card - no date
Reported by mother

89
Right

90
Right

91
Right

92
Right

93
Right

94
Right



IM3BM

IM3BY

IM3CD

IM3CM

IM3CY

IM3DD

IM3DM

97

Polio 1:
Measurement level:

Format: F2 Column Width: 10

Value

97

Polio 1:
Measurement level:

Format: F4 Column Width: 10

Value

9997

Polio 2:
Measurement level:

Format: F2 Column Width: 10

Value

0
44
66
97

Polio 2:
Measurement level:

Format: F2 Column Width: 10

Value

97

Polio 2:
Measurement level:

Format: F4 Column Width: 10

Value

9997

Polio 3:
Measurement level:

Missing

month

Scale
Label

Missing

year

Scale
Label

Missing

day

Scale
Label

Not given
Marked on card - no
Reported by mother
Missing

month

Scale
Label

Missing

year

Scale
Label

Missing

day
Scale

Format: F2 Column Width: 10
Value Label
0 Not given
44 Marked on card - no
66 Reported by mother
97 Missing
Polio 3: month
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F2 Column Width: 10

Alignment:

Alignment:

Alignment:

date

Alignment:

Alignment:

Alignment:

date

Alignment:

95

Right
96

Right
97

Right
98

Right
99

Right
100

Right
101

Right



IM3DY

IM4AD

IM4AM

IM4AY

IM4BD

IM4BM

IM4BY

Value Label
97 Missing
Polio 3: year
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F4 Column Width: 10
Value Label
9997 Missing
DPT 1: day
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F2 Column Width: 10
Value Label
0 Not given
44 Marked on card - no
66 Reported by mother
97 Missing
DPT 1: month
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F2 Column Width: 10
Value Label
97 Missing
DPT 1: year
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F4 Column Width: 10
Value Label
9997 Missing
DPT 2: day
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F2 Column Width: 10
Value Label
0 Not given
44 Marked on card - no
66 Reported by mother
97 Missing
DPT 2: month
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F2 Column Width: 10
Value Label
97 Missing
DPT 2: year

Measurement level:

Format: F4 Column Width: 10

Scale

Alignment:

Alignment:

date

Alignment:

Alignment:

Alignment:

date

Alignment:

Alignment:

102
Right

103
Right

104
Right

105
Right

106
Right

107
Right

108
Right



IM4CD

IM4CM

IM4CY

IM5D

IM5M

IMSY

IM6

Value

9997

DPT 3:

Label

Missing

day

Measurement level: Scale

Format:

Value

0
44
66
97

DPT 3:

F2 Column Width: 10
Label

Not given

Marked on card - no
Reported by mother
Missing

month

Measurement level: Scale

Format:

Value

97

DPT 3:

F2 Column Width: 10

Label

Missing

year

Measurement level: Scale

Format:

Value

9997

Measles:

F4 Column Width: 10

Label
Missing

day

Measurement level: Scale

Format:

Value

0
44
66
97

Measles:

F2 Column Width: 10

Label

Not given

Marked on card - no
Reported by mother
Missing

month

Measurement level: Scale

Format:

Value

97

Measles:

F2 Column Width: 10

Label
Missing

year

Measurement level: Scale

Format:

Value

9997

F4 Column Width: 10

Label

Missing

Vaccinations not on card

Alignment:

date

Alignment:

Alignment:

Alignment:

date

Alignment:

Alignment:

Right

Right

Right

Right

Right

Right

109

110

111

112

113

114

115



M7

IM8

M9

IM10

IM11

Measurement level: Scale
Format: F1 Column Width: 10

Value Label
1 Yes
2 No
7 Missing
9 DK

Ever given a vaccination
Measurement level: Scale
Format: Fl1 Column Width: 10

Value Label
1 Yes
2 No
7 Missing
9 DK

Ever given BCG vaccination
Measurement level: Scale
Format: Fl1 Column Width: 10

Value Label
1 Yes
2 No
7 Missing
9 DK

Ever given polio vaccination
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F1 Column Width: 10

Value Label
1 Yes
2 No
7 Missing
9 DK

Alignment:

Alignment:

Alignment:

Alignment:

Age at first polio vaccination

Measurement level: Scale
Format: F1 Column Width: 10

Value Label
1 Just after birth
2 Later
7 Missing
9 DK

Number of polio vaccines
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F2 Column Width: 10

Value Label

Alignment:

Alignment:

Right

116
Right

117
Right

118
Right

119
Right

120
Right



IM12

IM13

IM14

WEIGHT

ANZ2A

HEIGHT

97 Missing

Ever given DPT vaccination

Measurement level: Scale
Format: F1 Column Width: 10 Alignment:
Value Label
1 Yes
2 No
7 Missing
9 DK
Number of DPT wvaccines
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F2 Column Width: 10 Alignment:
Value Label
97 Missing
Ever given measles vaccination
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F1 Column Width: 10 Alignment:
Value Label
1 Yes
2 No
7 Missing
9 DK
Weight (kg)
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F5.1 Column Width: 10 Alignment:
Value Label
97.0 Missing
999.9 Missing
Type of height measurement
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F1 Column Width: 10 Alignment:
Value Label
1 Lying down
2 Standing up
7 Missing
Height (cm)
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F6.1 Column Width: 10 Alignment:
Value Label
997.0 Missing

121
Right
122
Right
123
Right
124
Right
125
Right
126
Right



AN3

AN4

HAP

HAZ

HAM

WAP

WAZ

WAM

WHP

WHZ

WHM

FLAG

999.9 Missing

Measurer's code
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F2 Column Width: 10

Result of measurement
Measurement level: Scale

Format: Fl1 Column Width: 10
Value Label

1 Measured

2 Not present

3 Refused

4 Other

7 Missing

Height-for-age: percentile
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F6.2 Column Width: 10

Height-for-age: z-score
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F6.2 Column Width: 10

Height-for-age: %median
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F7.2 Column Width: 10

Weight-for-age: percentile
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F6.2 Column Width: 10

Weight-for-age: z-score
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F6.2 Column Width: 10

Weight-for-age: %S$median
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F7.2 Column Width: 10

Weight-for-height: percentile
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F6.2 Column Width: 10

Weight-for-height: z-score
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F6.2 Column Width: 10

Weight-for-height: %median
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F7.2 Column Width: 10

Flag for z-scores
Measurement level: Scale

Format: F1 Column Width: 10

Value Label

Alignment:

Alignment:

Alignment:

Alignment:

Alignment:

Alignment:

Alignment:

Alignment:

Alignment:

Alignment:

Alignment:

Alignment:

Right

Right

Right

Right

Right

Right

Right

Right

Right

Right

Right

Right

127

128

129

130

131

132

133

134

135

136

137

138



HL2

HL3

HL4

HL5

HL6

HL7

HL8

No indices flagged

HAZ flagged only

WHZ flagged only

Both HAZ and WHZ flagged
WAZ flagged only

Both HAZ and WAZ flagged
Both WHZ and WAZ flagged
All three indices flagged

~N ook Wb O

Name 139
Measurement level: Nominal
Format: A20 Column Width: 20 Alignment: Left

Sex 142
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F1 Column Width: 10 Alignment: Right

Value Label
1 Male
2 Female
7 Missing
Age 143

Measurement level: Scale
Format: F2 Column Width: 10 Alignment: Right

Value Label
96 96+
97 Missing
99 Don't know
Eligibility for women's interview 144

Measurement level: Scale
Format: F2 Column Width: 10 Alignment: Right

Value Label
0 Eapapélt aiéeéé
Eligibility for child labor module 145

Measurement level: Scale
Format: F2 Column Width: 10 Alignment: Right

Value Label
0 Eapapélt adéeé
Eligibility for child health module 146

Measurement level: Scale
Format: F2 Column Width: 10 Alignment: Right

Value Label
0 Eapapélt aiéeé

Can read a newspaper 147



HLO9

HL10

HL11

HL12

HL13

Measurement level: Scale

Format:

Value

O JwN

Fl1 Column Width: 10

Label

Easily

With difficulty
Not at all
Missing

Don't know

Marital status
Measurement level: Scale

Format:

Value

O w N

Fl Column Width: 10

Label

Currently married/In union
Widowed

Divorced

Separated

Never married

Missing

Mother alive
Measurement level: Scale

Format:

Value

O JN -

Fl Column Width: 10

Label

Yes

No

Missing
Don't know

Mother in household
Measurement level: Scale

Format:

Value

N =

F1 Column Width: 10

Label

Yes
No
Missing

Father alive
Measurement level: Scale

Format:

Value

O 9N

F1 Column Width: 10

Label

Yes

No

Missing
Don't know

Father in household
Measurement level: Scale

Format:

F1 Column Width: 10

Alignment:

Alignment:

Alignment:

Alignment:

Alignment:

Alignment:

Right

148
Right

149
Right

150
Right

151
Right

152
Right



ED14

CL1

MD1

MD2

MD3

MD4

MD5

MD6

MD7

MD8

MD9

HIXX

Value Label

1 Yes
2 No
7 Missing

Line number (education module)
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F2 Column Width: 10 Alignment:

Line number (child labor module)
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F2 Column Width: 10 Alignment:

NGpa fiaéa

Measurement level: Scale

Format: F2 Column Width: 10 Alignment:
A&t

Measurement level: Nominal

Right

Right

Right

Format: Al5 Column Width: 15 Alignment: Left

"""" dant aapea
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F1 Column Width: 10 Alignment:

Value Label
1 [05%
2 Eid

Adpsa ocasi nGpa naéd
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F2 Column Width: 10 Alignment:

Aanteapti naén

Measurement level: Scale

Format: F2 Column Width: 10 Alignment:
15 éagliia +aodilw aautéapli naét
Measurement level: Scale

Format: F2 Column Width: 10 Alignment:

Nat dauteéapti naét
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F2 Column Width: 10 Alignment:

Measurement level: Scale
Format: F2 Column Width: 10 Alignment:

Measurement level: Scale
Format: F2 Column Width: 10 Alignment:

* No label *
Measurement level: Nominal
Format: A2 Column Width: 8 Alignment:

Right

Right

Right

Right

Right

Right

Right

Left

153

154

155

156

158

159

160

161

162

163

164

165



HI3D

HI3M

HI3Y

HI4

HIS

HI7

Day of interview
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F2 Column Width: 10 Alignment: Right

Month of interview
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F2 Column Width: 10 Alignment: Right

Value Label

1 January
2 February
3 March

4 April

5 May

6 June

7 July

8 August

9 September
10 October
11 November
12 December

Year of interview
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F4 Column Width: 10 Alignment: Right

Interviewer number
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F2 Column Width: 10 Alignment: Right

Name of household head
Measurement level: Nominal
Format: A26 Column Width: 26 Alignment: Left

District
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F3 Column Width: 10 Alignment: Right

Value Label
1 Binagadi
2 Garadagh
3 Azizbeyov
4 Sabail
5 Sabunchu
6 Surakhany
7 Narimanov
8 Nasimi
9 Nizami
10 Khatai
11 Yasamal
100 Nakhchivan
101 Sedarek
102 Sharur
103 Babek
104 Nakhchivan
105 Shahbuz
106 Julfa

107 Ordubad
200 Ganja

166

167

168

169

170

174



201
202
301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
401
402
403
404
405
406
407
408
409
410
501
502
503
504
505
506
507
508
509
601
602
603
604
605
606
607
608
609
610
611
701
702
703
704
801
802
803
804
805
806
807
808
809
901
902
903
904
905
906
907

Nizami
Kepez
Gusar
Khachmaz
Guba
Devechi
Siyazan
Khyzy
Gobustan
Absheron
Sumgait
Balaken
Zagatala
Gakh
Sheki
Oguz
Gabala
Ismayilli
Geychay
Agsu
Samakhy
Gazakh
Agstafa
Tovuz
Shamkir
Gedabey
Dashkesen
Samux
Khanlar
Goranboy
Kelbejer
Lachyn
Gubadly
Zangilan
Jabrayil
Fizuli
Beylegan
Agjabedi
Agdam
Berde
Terter
Khojaly
Shusha
Khojavend
Khankendi
Astara
Lankaran
Lerik
Yardymly
Masally
Jalilabad
Neftchala
Bilasuvar
Salyan
Yevlakh
Mingechevir
Agdash
Ujar
Zardab
Kurdamir
Imishli



HIG6

HIO

HIS8

HISTAT

HI10

HI11

908 Saatly
909 Sabirabad

910 Hajigabul
911 Ali-Bayramli
Area
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F1 Column Width: 10 Alignment:
Value Label
1 Urban
2 Rural
Number of rooms in dwelling
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F2 Column Width: 10 Alignment:
Value Label
97 Missing
Floor material
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F2 Column Width: 10 Alignment:
Value Label
1 Earth /sand
7 Missing
11 Wood / planks
13 Syntetic cover
21 Parquet or polished floor
24 Cement
25 Carpet
96 Other
Status of household head
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F1 Column Width: 10 Alignment:
Value Label
1 Resident
2 IDP or refugee
Result of household interview
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F1 Column Width: 10 Alignment:
Value Label
1 Completed
2 Refused
3 Not at home
4 HH not found/destroyed
5 Other

Number of eligible women

175
Right

176
Right

177
Right

178
Right

179
Right

180



HI12

HI13

HI14

HI15

HIMEM

WS1

WS2

WS3

Measurement level: Scale

Format: F2 Column Width: 10 Alignment:

Number of completed womens interviews
Measurement level: Scale

Format: F2 Column Width: 10 Alignment:

Number of children under 5
Measurement level: Scale

Format: F2 Column Width: 10 Alignment:

Number of completed child interviews
Measurement level: Scale

Format: F2 Column Width: 10 Alignment:

Data entry clerk
Measurement level: Scale

Format: F2 Column Width: 10 Alignment:

Number of household members
Measurement level: Scale

Format: F2 Column Width: 10 Alignment:

Main source of water
Measurement level: Scale

Format: F2 Column Width: 10 Alignment:

Value Label

1 Piped into dwelling

2 Piped into yard or plot
3 Public tap

4 Tubewell/borehole with pump
5 Protected dug well

6 Protected spring

7 Rainwater collection

8 Bottled water

9 Unprotected dug well
10 Unprotected spring
11 Pond, river or stream
12 Tanker truck vendor
13 Other

97 Missing

99 Don't know

Time to get water (minutes)
Measurement level: Scale

Format: F3 Column Width: 10 Alignment:

Value Label
888 Water on premises
997 Missing
999 Don't know

Type of toilet facility
Measurement level: Scale

Format: F1 Column Width: 10 Alignment:

Right

Right

Right

Right

Right

Right

Right

Right

Right

181

182

183

184

185

186

187

188



wWs4

WS5

WS6A

WS6B

WseC

Label

<
Q
=
[
()

Flush to sewage system/septic tank
Pour flush latrine

Improved pit latrine

Traditional pit latrine

Open pit

Bucket

Other

No facilities/bush/field

O ~J o Ul b wdN -

Toilet facility in dwelling/yard/compound 189
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F1 Column Width: 10 Alignment: Right

Value Label
1 Yes - in dwelling/yard/compound
2 No - outside dwelling/yard/compound
7 Missing
9 Don't know

Treatment of stools of young children 190
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F1 Column Width: 10 Alignment: Right

Value Label
1 Children use toilet/latrine
2 Thrown into toilet/latrine
3 Thrown outside the yard
4 Buried in the yard
5 Not disposed off/left on ground

6 Other
7 Missing
8 No young children in household
Have Electricity 191

Measurement level: Scale
Format: F1 Column Width: 10 Alignment: Right

Value Label
1 Yes
2 No
Have radio 192

Measurement level: Scale
Format: F1 Column Width: 10 Alignment: Right

Value Label
1 Yes
2 No
Have television 193

Measurement level: Scale
Format: F1 Column Width: 10 Alignment: Right

Value Label



WS6eD

WSTA

WS7B

WS7C

SI1

SIZ2

Have Refrigerator

Measurement level: Scale
Format: F1 Column Width: 10 Alignment:
Value Label
1 Yes
2 No
Have Bicycle
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F1 Column Width: 10 Alignment:
Value Label
1 Yes
2 No
Have motorcycle or scooter
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F1 Column Width: 10 Alignment:
Value Label
1 Yes
2 No
Have car or truck
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F1 Column Width: 10 Alignment:
Value Label
1 Yes
2 No
Type of salt
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F1 Column Width: 10 Alignment:
Value Label
1 Not iodized 0 PPM
2 Less than 15 PPM
3 15 PPM or more
7 Missing
8 No salt in home
9 Salt not tested

Type of Fuel using for cooking
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F1 Column Width: 10

Value Label

Alignment:

194
Right

195
Right

196
Right

197
Right

198
Right

199
Right



MEMAGE

MED

MELEVEL1

CMCDOI

CDOB

CAGE

AUDOB

1 Electricity
2 LPG/natural gaz
3 Kerosene
4 Charcoal
5 Firewood straw
6 Dung
9 Other
Eaga 200
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F5 Column Width: 10 Alignment: Right
Value Label
70 70+
99 T6yééyi s4ééd/aé8iép
Highest level of school attended 201
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F1 Column Width: 10 Alignment: Right
Value Label
1 Preschool
2 Primary (1-4)
3 Secondary (5-9)
4 Higher (10-11)
5 College
6 Vocational school
7 University
9 DK
Mother's education level 202
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F10.2 Column Width: 10 Alignment: Right
Value Label
1.00 None
2.00 Primary
3.00 Secondary
4.00 Non standard curriculum
5.00 Vocational school
7.00 Missing/DK
Date of interview (CMC) 203
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F10.2 Column Width: 10 Alignment: Right
Date of birth (CMC) 204
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F10.2 Column Width: 10 Alignment: Right
Missing Values: 9999.00
Age (months) 205
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F10.2 Column Width: 10 Alignment: Right
* No label * 206



ALDOB

DUDOB

DLDOB

LDOB

UDOB

CAGE 6

BCG

POLIOO

POLIO1

Measurement level: Scale

Format: F10.2 Column Width: 10 Alignment:

* No label *
Measurement level: Scale

Format: F10.2 Column Width: 10 Alignment:

* No label *
Measurement level: Scale

Format: F10.2 Column Width: 10 Alignment:

* No label *
Measurement level: Scale

Format: F10.2 Column Width: 10 Alignment:

* No label *
Measurement level: Scale

Format: F10.2 Column Width: 10 Alignment:

* No label *
Measurement level: Scale

Format: F10.2 Column Width: 10 Alignment:

Age
Measurement level: Scale

Format: F10.2 Column Width: 10 Alignment:

Value Label
1.00 < 6 months
2.00 6-11 months
3.00 12-23 months
4.00 24-35 months
5.00 36-47 months
6.00 48-59 months

BCG

Measurement level: Scale

Format: F10.2 Column Width: 10 Alignment:

Value Label
1.00 Vaccination Card
2.00 Mother's Report
3.00 Not wvaccinated
Polio O

Measurement level: Scale

Format: F10.2 Column Width: 10 Alignment:

Value Label
1.00 Vaccination Card
2.00 Mother's Report
3.00 Not vaccinated
Polio 1

Measurement level: Scale

Format: F10.2 Column Width: 10 Alignment:

Right

Right

Right

Right

Right

Right

Right

Right

Right

Right

207

208

209

210

211

212

213

214

215



POLIO2

POLIO3

DPT1

DPT2

DPT3

MEASLES

Value Label

1.00 Vaccination Card

2.00 Mother's Report

3.00 Not vaccinated
Polio 2
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F10.2 Column Width: 10
Value Label

1.00 Vaccination Card

2.00 Mother's Report

3.00 Not wvaccinated
Polio 3
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F10.2 Column Width: 10
Value Label

1.00 Vaccination Card

2.00 Mother's Report

3.00 Not wvaccinated
DPT1
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F10.2 Column Width: 10
Value Label

1.00 Vaccination Card

2.00 Mother's Report

3.00 Not wvaccinated
DPT2
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F10.2 Column Width: 10
Value Label

1.00 Vaccination Card

2.00 Mother's Report

3.00 Not wvaccinated

DPT3

Measurement level:

Scale

Format: F10.2 Column Width: 10
Value Label

1.00 Vaccination Card

2.00 Mother's Report

3.00 Not vaccinated
Measles
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F10.2 Column Width: 10
Value Label

Alignment:

Alignment:

Alignment:

Alignment:

Alignment:

Alignment:

216
Right

217
Right

218
Right

219
Right

220
Right

221
Right



ALLVACC

NOVACC

HASVCARD

DIARRHEA

ARI

FEVER

WLTHSCOR

WLTHINDS

1.00 Vaccination Card
2.00 Mother's Report
3.00 Not vaccinated

All vaccinations
Measurement level: Scale

Format: F10.2 Column Width: 10 Alignment:
Value Label

1.00 Vaccination Card

2.00 Mother's Report

3.00 Doesn't have all vaccinations
No vaccinations
Measurement level: Scale

Format: F10.2 Column Width: 10 Alignment:
Value Label

1.00 Vaccination Card

2.00 Mother's Report

3.00 Has some vaccinations
Has vaccination card
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F10.2 Column Width: 10 Alignment:
Value Label

1.00 Yes

2.00 No
Had diarrhea in last two weeks
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F10.2 Column Width: 10 Alignment:
Had acute respitory infection
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F10.2 Column Width: 10 Alignment:
Had a fever in last two weeks
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F10.2 Column Width: 10 Alignment:
REGR factor score 1 for analysis 1
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F11.5 Column Width: 8 Alignment:
Wealth Index Quintiles
Measurement level: Scale
Format: F8.2 Column Width: 8 Alignment:
Value Label

1.00 Poorest

2.00 Second

3.00 Middle

4.00 Fourth

222
Right

223
Right

224
Right

225
Right

226
Right

227
Right

228

Right
229
Right



5.00 Richest

CHWEIGHT * No label *
Measurement level: Scale

Format: F8.2 Column Width: 8 Alignment:

MELEVEL2 Mother's education level
Measurement level: Scale

Format: F7.2 Column Width: 8 Alignment:

Value Label
1.00 Secondary or less
2.00 High school
3.00 College/vocational
4.00 University
7.00 DK

MELEVEL Mother's education level
Measurement level: Scale

Format: F7.2 Column Width: 8 Alignment:

Value Label
1.00 Primary or less
2.00 Secondary (5-9)
3.00 Higher (10-11)
4.00 College/vocational
5.00 University

Notes on Data File

Inconsistencies in the Data File

Right

Right

Right

230

231

232

Last Updated [day, month, year] [Initials]



